Contents

Preface

Acknowledgements

Introducton

Part | Corporate governance: frameworks and mechaniSnis

1 Defining corporate governance

Aim and objectives
Introduction
What is corporate governance?
Theoretical frameworks
Agency theory
Transaction cost theory
Transaction cost th2cry versus agency theory
Stakeholder theary
Stakeholder versus agency theory
The evolving framework of corporate governance
Academic research: the frontiers of corporate governance research
Chapter summary
Questions for reflection and discussion

2 Corporate governance failure

Aim and objectives

Introduction

The collapse of Enron
Laying the foundations
Glittering success
Early worries

XV

Xvii

Xix

© 00 0TWww W

13
14
14
17
21
23
25
25

27

27
27
28
28
29
30



viii CONTENTS

Signs of distress
The fall ... and fall ... of Enron
Creative accounting at Enron and its impact on the accounting profession
The aftermath
The trial and the human dimension
A reflection on the corporate governance problems in Enron
The ‘European Enron’: Parmalat
Corporate governance failure in Parmalat
Corporate governance failure and the collapse of the world’s banking sector
Chapter summary
Questions for reflection and discussion

3 Corporate governance reform in the UK

Aim and objectives
Introduction
The UK experience
The Cadbury Report 1992
The Greenbury Report 1995
The Hampel Report 1998
The Turnbull Report 1999
The Higgs Report 2003
The Tyson Report 2003
The Smith Report 2003, revised 2008
Revised Guidance on Audit Committees 2008
Redraft of the Combi:ied-Code 2003, revised 2006
Pension Scheme Gavernance — Fit for the 21st Century: a discussion paper
from the National Association of Pension Funds (NAPF) 2005
Internal Control: Revised Guidance for Directors on the Combined Code 2005
Further Revision of the Combined Code 2008
Turner Review March 2009
Walker Review July 2009
Comply or explain
Applying the codes of practice to small companies
Ranking corporate governance initiatives
Why is good corporate governance important?
Corporate governance and corporate performance
A risk perspective on corporate governance
Corporate governance ratings
Chapter summary
Questions for reflection and discussion

30
31
31
35
35
37
39
40
41
43
43

45

45
45
50
50
51
52
57
58
58
59
59
59

60
61
61
62
62
63
65
66
68
70
72
73
73
76



CONTENTS iXx

4 The role of boards in corporate governance 77
Aim and objectives 7
Introduction: enhancing board effectiveness 77
Unitary and two-tier board structures 78
Splitting the role of chairman and chief executive 79

Research into split roles 80
The role of non-executive directors in corporate governance 82
Research into the role of non-executive directors 95
Executive remuneration 99
Research into executive remuneration 103
Voting on directors’ remuneration 106
Directors’ training 107
A sympathetic viewpoint 107
Other factors contributing to board effectiveness 108
Alternative models for enhancing board effectiveness 109
Brave new boardrooms? 110
Addressing the ethical health of boards 111
Chapter summary 112
Questions for reflection and discussion 113

5 The role of institutional investors in coronrate governance 115
Aim and objectives 115
Introduction 115
The transformation of UK:institutional ownership 116

A complex web of ownership 118
Conflict and pension tind trustees 122
The growth of inctitutional investor activism 123
Institutional investor voting 126
Research into voting by institutional investors 131
Institutional investors: engagement and dialogue 136
Research into engagement with institutional investors 141
Institutional investor engagement and power 145
Factors affecting shareholder activism 145
Shareholder activism and financial performance 146
Chapter summary 148
Questions for reflection and discussion 150

6 The role of transparency, internal control and risk management in corporate
governance 151
Aim and objectives 151

Introduction 151



X CONTENTS

Disclosure and corporate governance
Research into disclosure and corporate governance
Corporate disclosure and executive remuneration
Corporate disclosure and non-executive directors
Developments in governance reporting

The role of internal control, internal audit, external audit and audit committees

in effective corporate governance
Corporate governance and risk in the banking sector
Turnbull, internal control: a UK perspective
The revised guidance on internal control
Risk disclosure and corporate governance
The revised guidelines and corporate risk disclosure
The Operating and Financial Review fiasco
Sarbanes—Oxley and internal control: a US perspective
The role of audit in corporate governance
The external audit
The audit committee
The internal audit
Chapter summary
Questions for reflection and discussion

Part 1l Global corporate governance

7 An introduction to corporate givernance systems worldwide

Aim and objectives
Introduction
Categorizing corporate governance
Insider-dominated systems
Outsider-dominated systems
Research into corporate governance systems worldwide
Global convergence in corporate governance
Country studies
Chapter summary
Questions for reflection and discussion

8 A reference dictionary of corporate governance systems

Aim and objectives
Argentina
Australia
Bahrain

152
154
155
155
156

159
160
161
170
172
178
178
180
182
182
186
188
189
190

191

193

193
193
194
194
195
197
198
207
208
208

209

209
209
210
210



CONTENTS Xi

Belgium
Brazil
Canada
Chile

China
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Egypt
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hong Kong
Hungary
Iceland
India
Indonesia
Ireland

Italy
Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kenya
Latvia
Lebanon
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macedonia
Malaysia
The Netherlands
New Zealand
Nigeria
Norway
Oman
Pakistan
Peru

The Philippines
Poland
Portugal

211
211
211
212
213
213
213
214
216
217
217
217
218
219
219
220
220
220
222
222
222
223
223
225
225
226
226
226
226
226
226
227
227
228
228
228
228
228
228
229
229



Xii CONTENTS

Qatar 229
Romania 230
Russia 230
Saudi Arabia 231
Singapore 235
Slovakia 235
Slovenia 235
South Africa 235
South Korea 237
Spain 239
Sri Lanka 239
Sweden 239
Switzerland 239
Taiwan 239
Thailand 242
Trinidad & Tobago 242
Tunisia 243
Turkey 243
Uganda 243
Ukraine 243
United States 244
Chapter summary 245
Questions for reflection and discii<sion 245
Part 1ll Corporate governance aid, stakeholder accountability 247
9 Discharging a broader cu:porate accountability 249
Aim and objectives 249
Introduction 250
Early roots of corporate social responsibility in the UK 255
Friedman and corporate social responsibility 257
Does corporate social responsibility improve financial performance? 257
Corporate environmental reporting 261
Sustainability and a stakeholder perspective 272
Sustainability reporting 272
[llustrations of social, environmental and sustainability reporting 275
Assurance of social, environmental and sustainability reporting 278
Stakeholder engagement 282
Governance in public and third-sector organizations 285
Governance in the public sector 287

Governance in the third sector 292



CONTENTS Xiii

Chapter summary
Questions for reflection and discussion

10 Environmental, social and governance considerations in institutional investment

Aim and objectives
Introduction
Terminology and definitions
From SEE to ESG
From ESG to EAl and extra financials
Some recent statistics on socially responsible investment
Socially responsible investment strategies
The financial performance of socially responsible investment funds
The drivers of socially responsible investment
A growing demand for social, ethical and environmentei cisclosure
Private social and environmental reporting: institutionai investor engagement
on environmental, social and governance issues
Private social and environmental reporting: mytinizing or demythologizing reality?
Pension fund trustees and socially responscicic investment
The role of pension fund trustees in clinia'c change
Socially responsible investment in an iniernational context
Socially responsible investment ir tha USA
Socially responsible investment-in Canada
Socially responsible investmernt in Australia
Socially responsible invesitaent in continental Europe
Socially responsible investment in Japan
Socially responsihblec investment in South Africa
Chapter summary
Questions for reflection and discussion

11 Future directions for corporate governance and accountability

The future of institutional investor activism

A global convergence in corporate governance

A continuing broadening of the corporate governance agenda

Has corporate governance reform gone too far? Or has it gone far enough?

Appendix A The Combined Code on Corporate Governance (July 2003)
Appendix B The OECD Principles of Corporate Governance
References

Index

294
295

297

297
298
304
305
306
307
308
309
312
318

321
322
323
329
331
331
332
333
333
334
334
335
335

337

338
339
340
341

345
363
373

399






