## **Contents**

C	ontents	
Pre	face	xv
Ac	knowledgements	xvii
Int	roducton	xix
Pa	rt I Corporate governance: frameworks and mechanisms	1
1	Defining corporate governance	3
	Aim and objectives	3
	Introduction	3
	What is corporate governance?	5
	Theoretical frameworks	8
	Agency theory	9
	Transaction cost theory	13
	Transaction cost theory versus agency theory	14 14
	Stakeholder theory Stakeholder versus agency theory	14
	The evolving framework of corporate governance	21
	Academic research: the frontiers of corporate governance research	23
	Chapter summary	25
	Questions for reflection and discussion	25
2	Corporate governance failure	27
	Aim and objectives	27
	Introduction	27
	The collapse of Enron	28
	Laying the foundations	28
	Glittering success	29
	Early worries	30

## **VIII CONTENTS**

	Signs of distress	30
	The fall and fall of Enron	31
	Creative accounting at Enron and its impact on the accounting profession	31
	The aftermath	35
	The trial and the human dimension	35
	A reflection on the corporate governance problems in Enron	37
	The 'European Enron': Parmalat	39
	Corporate governance failure in Parmalat	40
	Corporate governance failure and the collapse of the world's banking sector	41
	Chapter summary	43
	Questions for reflection and discussion	43
3	Corporate governance reform in the UK Aim and objectives Introduction The UK experience The Cadbury Report 1992 The Greenbury Report 1995 The Hampel Report 1998 The Turnbull Report 1999 The Higgs Report 2003	45
	Aim and objectives	45
	Introduction	45
	The UK experience	50
	The Cadbury Report 1992	50
	The Greenbury Report 1995	51
	The Hampel Report 1998	52
	The Turnbull Report 1999	57
	The Higgs Report 2003 💦 🔨	58
	The Tyson Report 2003	58
	The Smith Report 2003, revised 2008	59
	Revised Guidance on Audit Committees 2008	59
	Redraft of the Combined Code 2003, revised 2006	59
	Pension Scheme Governance – Fit for the 21st Century: a discussion paper	
	from the National Association of Pension Funds (NAPF) 2005	60
	Internal Control: Revised Guidance for Directors on the Combined Code 2005	61
	Further Revision of the Combined Code 2008	61
	Turner Review March 2009	62
	Walker Review July 2009	62
	Comply or explain	63
	Applying the codes of practice to small companies	65
	Ranking corporate governance initiatives	66
	Why is good corporate governance important?	68
	Corporate governance and corporate performance	70
	A risk perspective on corporate governance	72
	Corporate governance ratings	73
	Chapter summary	73
	Questions for reflection and discussion	76

4	The role of boards in corporate governance	77
	Aim and objectives	77
	Introduction: enhancing board effectiveness	77
	Unitary and two-tier board structures	78
	Splitting the role of chairman and chief executive	79
	Research into split roles	80
	The role of non-executive directors in corporate governance	82
	Research into the role of non-executive directors	95
	Executive remuneration	99
	Research into executive remuneration	103
	Voting on directors' remuneration	106
	Directors' training	107
	A sympathetic viewpoint	107
	Other factors contributing to board effectiveness $\sim$	108
	Alternative models for enhancing board effectiveness	109
	Brave new boardrooms?	110
	Addressing the ethical health of boards	111
	Chapter summary	112
	Questions for reflection and discussion	113
5	The role of institutional investors in comprate governance	115
	Aim and objectives	115
	Introduction	115
	The transformation of UK institutional ownership	116
	A complex web of ownership	118
	Conflict and pension fund trustees	122
	The growth of institutional investor activism	123
	Institutional investor voting	126
	Research into voting by institutional investors	131
	Institutional investors: engagement and dialogue	136
	Research into engagement with institutional investors	141
	Institutional investor engagement and power	145
	Factors affecting shareholder activism	145
	Shareholder activism and financial performance	146
	Chapter summary	148
	Questions for reflection and discussion	150
6	The role of transparency, internal control and risk management in corporate	
	governance	<b>151</b>
	Aim and objectives	151
	Introduction	151

## **X** CONTENTS

	Disclosure and corporate governance	152
	Research into disclosure and corporate governance	154
	Corporate disclosure and executive remuneration	155
	Corporate disclosure and non-executive directors	155
	Developments in governance reporting	156
	The role of internal control, internal audit, external audit and audit committees	
	in effective corporate governance	159
	Corporate governance and risk in the banking sector	160
	Turnbull, internal control: a UK perspective	161
	The revised guidance on internal control	170
	Risk disclosure and corporate governance	172
	The revised guidelines and corporate risk disclosure	178
	The Operating and Financial Review fiasco	178
	Sarbanes–Oxley and internal control: a US perspective	180
	The role of audit in corporate governance	182
	The external audit	182
	The audit committee	186
	The internal audit	188
	The role of audit in corporate governance The external audit The audit committee The internal audit Chapter summary	189
	Questions for reflection and discussion	190
Pa	rt II Global corporate governance	191
7	An introduction to corporate governance systems worldwide	193
	Aim and objectives	193
	Introduction	193
	Categorizing corporate governance	194
	Insider-dominated systems	194
	Outsider-dominated systems	195
	Research into corporate governance systems worldwide	197
	Global convergence in corporate governance	198
	Country studies	207
	Chapter summary	208
	Questions for reflection and discussion	208
8	A reference dictionary of corporate governance systems	209
	Aim and objectives	209
	Argentina	209
	Australia	210
	Bahrain	210

Belgium Brazil Canada Chile China Cyprus Czech Republic Denmark Egypt Estonia Finland France Germany Greece Hong Kong Hungary Iceland India Indonesia Ireland India Indonesia Ireland Italy Jamaica Japan Jordan Kenya Latvia Lebanon Lithuania Luxembourg Macedonia Malaysia The Netherland Nigeria Norway Oman Pakistan Peru The Philippines	ds	211 211 212 213 213 213 213 214 216 217 217 217 217 217 217 219 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 22
Poland Portugal		229 229

Qatar	229
Romania	230
Russia	230
Saudi Arabia	231
Singapore	235
Slovakia	235
Slovenia	235
South Africa	235
South Korea	237
Spain	239
Sri Lanka	239
Sweden	239
Switzerland	239
Taiwan	239
Thailand	242
Trinidad & Tobago	242
Sweden Switzerland Taiwan Thailand Trinidad & Tobago Tunisia Turkey Uganda Ukraine United States	243
Turkey	243
Uganda	243
Ukraine	243
United States	244
Chapter summary	245
Questions for reflection and discussion	245
A L	
Part III Corporate governance and stakeholder accountability	247
9 Discharging a broader corporate accountability	249
Aim and objectives	249
Introduction	250
Early roots of corporate social responsibility in the UK	255
Friedman and corporate social responsibility	257
Does corporate social responsibility improve financial performanc	e? 257
Corporate environmental reporting	261
Sustainability and a stakeholder perspective	272
Sustainability reporting	272
Illustrations of social, environmental and sustainability reporting	275
Assurance of social, environmental and sustainability reporting	278
Stakeholder engagement	282
Governance in public and third-sector organizations	285
Governance in the public sector	287
Governance in the third sector	292

CONTENTS	xiii

	Chapter summary	294
	Questions for reflection and discussion	295
10	Environmental, social and governance considerations in institutional investment	297
	Aim and objectives	297
	Introduction	298
	Terminology and definitions	304
	From SEE to ESG	305
	From ESG to EAI and extra financials	306
	Some recent statistics on socially responsible investment	307
	Socially responsible investment strategies	308
	The financial performance of socially responsible investment funds	309
	The drivers of socially responsible investment	312
	A growing demand for social, ethical and environmental disclosure	318
	Private social and environmental reporting: institutional investor engagement	
	on environmental, social and governance issues	321
	Private social and environmental reporting: mythicizing or demythologizing reality?	322
	Pension fund trustees and socially responsible investment	323
	The role of pension fund trustees in climate change	329
	Socially responsible investment in an international context	331
	Socially responsible investment in the USA	331
	Socially responsible investment in Canada	332
	Socially responsible investment in Australia	333
	Socially responsible investment in continental Europe	333
	Socially responsible investment in Japan	334
	Socially responsible investment in South Africa	334
	Chapter summary	335
	Questions for reflection and discussion	335
11	Future directions for corporate governance and accountability	337
	The future of institutional investor activism	338
	A global convergence in corporate governance	339
	A continuing broadening of the corporate governance agenda	340
	Has corporate governance reform gone too far? Or has it gone far enough?	341
		0.1
Арр	endix A The Combined Code on Corporate Governance (July 2003)	345
Арр	endix B The OECD Principles of Corporate Governance	363
References		373
Inde	ex	399

http://www.pbookshop.com